OP \$40.00 85761237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polaris Industries Inc.		12/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resilient Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	100 North 72nd Avenue	
City:	Wausau	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54401-9042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85761231	TERRAIN ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17239.0001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Resilient TM Assignment (Updated TA) - WorkSite Acrobat Integration#page1.tif source=Resilient TM Assignment (Updated TA) - WorkSite Acrobat Integration#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 29, 2016, by and between Polaris Industries Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Resilient Technologies LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee"), whereby Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property listed in Appendix A (the "Marks"). Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration (the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged), the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with all goodwill associated therewith and all trademark registrations, applications and renewals in connection with such Marks and all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the foregoing, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC.

Name: Kenneth J. Pucel

Title: President and Chief Operating Officer

Date: December 29, 2016

RESILIENT TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Name: Kenneth J. Pucel

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: December 29, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0489

APPENDIX A

Mark	Reg. No.	App. No.	Filed	Issued	Jurisdiction
TERRAIN ARMOR		85/761231	10/23/2012		U.S.
TERRAIN ARMOR	TMA855772	1599308	10/23/2012	7/23/2013	Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 005975 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 02/01/2017